

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017  
**Amendment Form**

---

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 727

CONCERNING THE CIVIL FORFEITURE OF ASSETS INVOLVED IN CERTAIN CRIMINAL OFFENSES.

---

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 727**

Amend Senate Bill No. 727 as engrossed, S3/16/17 (version: 03/16/2017 10:57:28 AM):

Page 1, line 24, delete "trial" and substitute "trial or finding of guilt"

AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "investigatory" and substitute "investigatory or evidentiary"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 14 and 15, and substitute the following:

"(3)(A) The property is the only practicable means for a defendant to pay for legal representation in the forfeiture or criminal proceeding and the use of the property to pay for legal representation is found by the court to be reasonable."

AND

Page 4, line 29, delete "investigatory" and substitute "investigatory or evidentiary"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 30 through 32, and substitute the following:

(C)(i) The property is the only practicable means for a defendant to pay for legal representation in the forfeiture or criminal proceeding and the use of the property to pay for legal representation is found by the court to be reasonable."

AND

Page 6, line 29, delete "investigatory" and substitute "investigatory or evidentiary"



AND

Page 6, delete lines 30 through 32, and substitute the following:

"(iii)(a) The property is the only practicable means for a defendant to pay for legal representation in the forfeiture or criminal proceeding and the use of the property to pay for legal representation is found by the court to be reasonable."

AND

Page 10, line 13, delete "investigatory" and substitute "investigatory or evidentiary"

AND

Page 10, delete lines 14 through 16, and substitute the following:

"(C)(i) The property is the only practicable means for a defendant to pay for legal representation in the forfeiture or criminal proceeding and the use of the property to pay for legal representation is found by the court to be reasonable."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Collins-Smith

BPG/TDW - 03-20-2017 12:43:58

BPG564

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary